

Atterney Docket No. LELI 3373	-24-2000	
1	- · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		4.8
To the Honorable Commissione 1 C)13324/1 loriginal doc	ument(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		MER
Yu-An LIU	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s		
Name: Yu-Ling PENG, Chiu-Hsiang PENG, Yu-Al		
City: Hsinchu, Taiwan State: Zip: Country: Republic of China		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Change of Name	
•		
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date: - February 13, 2000		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/468,773	B. Patent No(s).	
	tional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications Application(s) 1 + Patent(
Kurt F. James	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s): 0 = Total 1
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed	s):0 = Total1
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed	s): 0 = Total 1
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed	s):0 = Total1
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	Application(s) _1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	Application(s) _1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to account
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to account
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to account e copy of the original document.
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached rpayment or credit any overpayment to account
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Robert J. Lewis Name of Person Signing	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Space DO NOT USE THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached repayment or credit any overpayment to account e copy of the original document. March 24, 2000
Kurt F. James Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Robert J. Lewis Name of Person Signing	Application(s) 1 + Patent(7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any under above Deposit Account Number:	charged to deposit account 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached repayment or credit any overpayment to account e copy of the original document. March 24, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010709 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

"VHEREAS, I, Yu-An Liu of Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented an improvement in OOR STRUCTURE FOR A VEHICLE (file LELI 3373) and have executed applications for · demain Republic of China and the United States of America (Serial Number 09/468,773, filed Hoose For 21, 1999), (hereinafter "PATENT APPLICATIONS") based thereon; ND, WHEREAS, Yu-Ling Peng, Chiu-Hsiang Peng, Yu-Al Wu, Mei-Yuan Huang, Jui-Chan Chan, and Wen-Hua Huang, all of Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as NEE" individually and "ASSIGNEES" collectively), are desirous of acquiring certain reunder: · nh NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receive fall of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and mento each said ASSIGNEE a 1/7 undivided interest and retaining for myself a 1/7 at interest (the ASSIGNEES and myself being herein referred to collectively as "S") in the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the World in and to said

i went on said PATENT APPLICATIONS, any other PATENT applications (including mail and, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in id PATENT APPLICATIONS or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all

the including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any

the a resaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said OWNERS, their successors and assigns, as 1 Tv = 1 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me individually had no sale ment of said interest been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 010709 FRAME: 0984

頁次:003/005 P. 03

FEB-26 0000 LON 09:11 AM

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

FAX NO.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of I merita to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States . pill lons or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said OWNERS;

ND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute · librar further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any I rovid hal, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of tray country, that may be deemed necessary by said OWNERS fully to secure to said OWNERS their interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several 1 terms or any of them;

ND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said • WT: RS, their successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or invention, to anyone except said OWNERS, that prior to the execution of this deed my r. (b.t. table, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not I and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Ju-AN LIU

Shik-chang Lo

WITNESS:

2